No paper shall be detached from this document. The quotation shall not be considered unless all the  pages 
of this document are duly filled in and signed by the tenderer. 

d. Earnest Money Deposit :  The quotation should be accompanied by an earnest money  of    Rs. 2,500/- 
(Rupees two thousand five hundred only) by way of a demand draft drawn in favour of IGNOU and payable 
at Trivandrum.  Please note that EMD will not be accepted by cheque, cash, money order or by bank 
guarantee.  No interest will be payable on EMD.  The Earnest Money Deposit of the unsuccessful bidders